## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

# AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

•	ve audiesses.				
Farm name:	Rogers	O	perator Well No.: Rogers	s 2104	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1276.25	; (	Quadrangle: Wallace W	$\sim$	
	District: Eagle		County: Harrison		
	Latitude: 39.4102		Deg. 24 Min. 13	.99 Sec.	
			) <sub>Deg.</sub> 24 <sub>Min.</sub> 1		
Well Type: C	01L GAS				
Company	West Virginia Resou	rces INC Coal Oper	ator West Virginia Resour	ces INC	
	1 Bridge Street	or Owner	1 Bridge Street		
	Monongah, Wv 2655	4	Monongah, Wv 2655	4	
	David Daddy	Coal Ope	rator		
Agent Permit Issue	David Roddy	or Owner			
Permit Issue	ed Date <u>11/22/20</u>	)24			
		AFF	IDAVIT		
STATE OF W County of <u>Harr</u>	EST VIRGINIA, ison ss:				
•					
Mathew A. Y	Q110	Thomas Thrasher	being first dul filling oil and gas wells and w	y sworn according to law d	
the 26th	day of January	, 20 <u>25</u> , and the we	filling the above well say tha I was plugged and filled in t	the following manner:	∍d on
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
Expanding with gas block at 6% Gel Space		1481' 1278'	4 1/2" Casing - 1278' 7" Casing - None	3591' 1245'	
Expanding Cem		Surface	V Ousing - None	1245	
<b></b>					
-	of monument: 77" of 7' Ca completed on the 4th	day of February	, 20 <u>25</u> .	hat the work of plugging and	filling
				0FF	ICIAL SEAL
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthew A	. Yearsley	NOT	ARY PUBLIC STURINIA
		Thomas 7	hrasher	421 Rolling Hills Vi	A MCCORMICK g. Morgantown, WV 26508
- <b>-</b>		noth 11	inch and	My Commission	Expires August 13, 2029
Sworn and	subscribe before me this	$d \Delta d ay of M($	Irch , 2025		Office of Office and Gas
My commissio	n expires: HUGUST	13,2029	Kersel NCCorme	ck_	MAD 0 5 2025
	U U		Notary Public		MAR 2 5 2025
Affidavit reviev	ved by the Office of Oil a	ind Gas:Ken	ny Willett	Title: Inspector	WV Department of
	•	<u> </u>	0	C	470472025

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner **1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** Address WEST VIRGINIA RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address HARRISON COUNTY COAL Lease or Property Owner **1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** 

Address

Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Complete Address** WALLACE, WV 7.5' Well Location Eagle District Harrison County 4865 Well No. ROGERS Farm

WEST VIRGINIA RESOURCES INC

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING\_ Kenny Willett

#### AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and Thomas Thrasher being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by WEST VIRGINIA RESOURCES INC well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 26<sup>h</sup> day of January, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Pulled	Left In	
Formation	<u> </u>	and the part of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. Barris	
Cemented the hole from	n 4650' to 1400' using 200 sacks of	4 1/2" Casing	1278'	3591'	
Expanding Cement with	n a Gas Blocker additive. Cement was		0'	1245'	
tagged at 1481'. Remov	ved 1278' of 4 1/2" casing from surface to	7" Casing	U	1245	
1278'. Left 3591' of 4 1/	2" casing from 1278' to 4869'. Cut 7" ed to pull the 7" casing from the surface to				
350' by applying 150%	of the string weight. All attempts were				
unsuccessful. Left a 6%	6 gel space from 1481' to 1278'. Cemented				
the hole from 1278' to t	he surface using 200 sacks of Expandable	2			
	id circulate at the surface. A total of 400	and the second states	See Sector	1.1.23	
sacks of cement was u	sed in the hole.	a rise of a lot been at	a section of	1 and	
			1. 2.12.2		
				1.1.1.2.3	
		Constant Section	The second	9 <b>4</b> - 14	
			and the second	1.200	
				1	
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh		77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level. ed on the 4 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2025			

A A COTON OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ot. s And further deponents st STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KERRI A MCCORMICK 421 Rolling Hills Vig. Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expires August 13, 2029

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of March

271 4 40 0 Selfa large IO to owned

Matthew A. Meansley Matthew A. Yearsley

Thomas Thrasher Thomas Thrasher

REGEIVED eyof ON and Gas Notary Public MAR 2 5 2025

Casing Casing

Permit No. 47-033-04865 Well No. <u>4865</u> Latitude: <u>39° 25' 56.00"N</u> Longitude: <u>-80° 20' 30"W</u>

WV Department of Environmental Protocion

04/04/2025

My commission expires: AUQUA 13,2029 Kenny Willett 3/25/25